Kings Mountain, W. Alpine, & Mt. Eden

Turn At Tol\lfl”eist Sl\)/I :Iizlsr F‘IEOCII\;ZXt: FtS((:)“?a? Notes Altitude’
Shoup Park 0.1 0.0 10 0 | Start! 200

L University Ave 0.1 0.1 0 10 210
R Burke Rd 0.0 0.2 0 10 200
L Foothill Expressway 54 0.2 110 10 | Continue straight on Junipero Serra Blvd. 200
R Santa Cruz Ave. 0.4 5.6 0 120 | Cross Sand Hill Rd. 150
L Alameda de las Pulgas 24 6.0 20 120 | Bear left onto Alameda de las Pulgas at the "Y". 150
L CA84 (Woodside Rd.) 2.7 8.4 290 140 | Climb up under I-280. Water at Roberts Store if needed. 110
R Kings Mountain Rd. 50 111 1,670 430 | Long scenic climb. Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 390
L CAS35 (Skyline Blvd.) 5.6 16.1 300 2,100 | Short climb, then sweeping descent south to Sky Londa. 2,060

Water and restrooms in Sky Londa if needed.
R CA84 (La Honda Rd.) 6.8 21.7 0 2,400 | Sweeping descent toward coast, to La Honda. 1,460
L Pescadero Rd. 1.1 285 110 2,400 350
R Pescadero Rd. 0.5 29.6 170 2,510 | Keep right on Pescadero Rd. at Alpine Rd. 450
R Sam McDonald Park 0.2 301 20 2,680 | Regroup at park for water and restrooms. 620
L Pescadero Rd. 0.5 30.3 0 2,700 | Return a short distance down the hill. 620
R Alpine Rd. 4.0 30.8 1,160 2,700 | Moderate climb thru giant redwoods, then steep climb. 450
L Alpine Rd. 35 348 810 3,860 | Left at stop sign, continuing up Alpine Rd. Regroup at top. 1,590
Restroom at Russian Ridge if needed.

R CAS35 (Skyline Blvd.) 5.8 383 720 4,670 | South on Skyline. Rolling terrain with an uphill bias. 2,250
R Saratoga Gap Fire Station 0.0 44.1 0 5,390 | Regroup at fire station for water. 2,570
R  Skyline Blvd. (CA35) 06 441 70 5,390 | Continue south to CA9. 2,570
L CA9 (Big Basin Way) 55 447 0 5,460 | Long sweeping descent. Stay in control! 2,610
L Pierce Rd. 1.0 50.2 130 5,460 | Left shortly after crossing bridge. Short climb, then descent. 730
L Mt. Eden Rd. 23 512 260 5,590 | Short, steep climb, then short, curvy descent. 570
L Stevens Canyon Rd 0.1 535 0 5,850 590
L Stevens Creek County Park 0.0 53.6 0 5,850 | Regroup at park for water and restrooms. 590
R Stevens Canyon Rd 8.2 536 130 5,850 | Becomes Foothill Expressway. 590
L El Monte Rd 0.1 61.8 10 5,980 230
R University Ave 0.6 61.9 0 5,990 240
L Shoup Park 0.1 625 0 5,990 | Done! 210
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